Declaration of Compliance for tabletop | Pageiof2

. ¥ Z Effective date:
coatings that may come into contact with
food 28. of April 2016
Version no. 1, JIS Approved by:

Force Technology

ESBJERG FARVE- & LAKFABRIK A/S
Energivej 13, DK-6700 Esbjerg, Denmark

Tel. : +4575 12 86 00,
info@esbjergpaints.dk
www.esbjergpaints.dk

Identification of product:
e Product name

e Description

FAXE Tabletop Oil 0239

FAXE Tabletop Qil is specially developed for easy basic treatment, renovation
and care of tabletops, furniture etc., where a water resistant and durable
surface is required. The product is based on pure natural oils.

Used on untreated wood on kitchen table tops and furniture etc. FAXE
Tabletop Qil Naturel gives the wood a beautiful golden glow, while FAXE
Tabletop Qil White gives a beautiful white washed finish.

General EU compliance:

The cured coating complies with the requirements of 1935/2004/EC (EU framework regulation on food
contact materials), and are manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC (EU regulation on Good
Manufacturing Practice, GMP)

The articles also comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 822 of 26.06.2013.

Compliance has been established by evaluating the component substances in relation to a finished coating
corresponding to 15 g/mz, resulting from following the usage instructions.

Through calculation, it has been demonstrated that no substances with a specific migration level will
migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML, under repeat use conditions.




Declaration of Compliance for tabletop | Page:20f2

. c 5 Effective date:
coatings that may come into contact with
food 28. of April 2016
Version no. 1, JJS Approved by:

Force Technology

4 Intended use:

All coatings must be fully cured and cleaned prior to the first contact with food. The curing time is 7 days at
20 °C, and 50% relative humidity. At lower temperatures or at higher humidity the curing time should be
extended (at 10 °C it should be doubled). Though curing is faster at higher temperatures the time before
first food contact should not be shortened.

The cured coatings are intended for:
e Short term food contact with all foods at temperatures up to 100 °C.
e  Contact with dry foodstuffs at room temperature.
e Contact with fresh baked bread.
e Preparation of bread dough.

Compliance with specific migration limits, and other restrictions, has been documented through
calculation.

The oil has only been evaluated for use on table tops, and not for the coating of cutting and buttering
boards, and the oil is not intended for this use.

We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that all items
delivered by us live up to the requirements mentioned above. We are registered with the Danish
Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and our mandatory Own Control System is subject to
inspection by the DVFA.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities, at their
request.

On behalf of Esbjerg Paints A/S

Kjeld Clausen




